TECHNICAL AND PRICE EVALUATION FOR RESPONSIVE BIDDERS 

To be deemed responsive and qualify for evaluation, a proposal must be timely submitted and materially satisfy all 

mandatory requirements identified in this RFP. Nonresponsive bidders will not be evaluated. Bidders with a minimum of 

one-hundred and ninety-two (192) points per evaluator, in the Technical Criteria, based on responses in the Questionnaire, 

References, and Proposal Package Requirements, are deemed responsible and move on to the price determination. The 

Contract(s) are awarded to the responsive & responsible Bidder with minimum of 192 points per evaluator, with the best